

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5498 OF 2011

FAROOQ AHMAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PARAM HANS RAM CHANDER DAS(D) BY LRS.&OR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file synopsis and list of dates and passing appropriate order or decree under Article 142 of the constitution and office report))

WITH

Appeal Civil D NO. D5780 of 2011

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and permission to file appeal and office report)

Date: 08/08/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Zaki Ahmad Khan, Adv.
Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Behra, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Tewari, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Mandal, Adv.
Mr. Prafulla Behera, Adv.
Ms. Dolly Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Prakash T.A. Adv.
Mr. S.S.Nehra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.
Mohd. Zaki Ahmad, Adv.
Mohd. Tayyab Khan, Adv.
Mohd Irshad Hanif, Adv.
Mohd. F. Husain, Adv.

-2-

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, adv.
Mr. Zaki Ahmad Khan, Adv.
Mr. Ahmad S. Azhar, Adv.

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in refileing the appeal is condoned.
Permission to file appeal is granted.
Admitted for hearing.

Objection raised by Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhary, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no.4 in

C.A.D.No.5780 of 2011 is kept open.

Connect with Civil Appeal Nos. 10866-10867 of 2010.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master