

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NOS. 2 AND 4 OF 2011
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7226 OF 2011

MOHAMMAD HASHIM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHAGWAN SHRI RAM VIRAJMAN, RAM JANAM B&OR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for substitution of LR. of R.No.22, c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 26/09/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. Ahmad S. Azhar, Adv.
Mr. Zaki Ahmad Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the facts of the case, the delay in filing substitution petition is condoned and the abatement is set aside.

The prayer for substitution is allowed insofar as Faiz Ahmad, the grandson of the deceased respondent No.22, Mohammad Ahmad alias Mehmood Ahmad, is concerned.

Let the name of Shri Mohammad Ahmad alias Mehmood Ahmad be deleted from the array of parties and be substituted by his grandson, Faiz Ahmad.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master