

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8096 OF 2011  
(for preliminary hearing)

MAULANA MAHFOOZURAHMAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHANT SURESH DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, substitution, exemption from filing O.T., c/delay in filing substitution appln., permission to file synopsis list of dates, exemption from filing typed copies and office report)

Date: 17/10/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.  
Mr. Md. Irshad Hanif, Adv.  
Mr. Javed Shaikh, Adv.  
Mr. S. Murthy, Adv.  
Mr. Zaki Ahmed Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Zayyad Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Admit.  
Connect with Civil Appeal Nos. 10866-10867 of 2010  
and batch.  
Issue notice in the application for substitution and  
all other petitions ancillary to it.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master