

§
ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 19-20 & 21-22 & 23-24 & 27-28

In

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10866-10867 OF 2010

M.SIDDIQ@H.M.SIDDIQ,JAMIAT ULAMA-I-HIND

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHANT SURESH DAS & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment & Substitution for bringing on record Lrs. of deceased Petitioner & C/Delay in filing substitution appln. & Intervention/Impleadment as Respondent and Office Report.)

Date: 26/11/2012 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For appearing parties:

Mr. Hasan Anzar, Adv.
Mr. M.S. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Akram Khan, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Billowria, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Gubrele, Adv.

Mr. S.A. Syed, Adv.
Mr. Shuaib-Uddin, Adv.

Mr. Akhil Kumar Sahoo, (In person)

Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Md. Shahid Anwar, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Contd. 2..

- 2 -

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant, Mr. A.K. Srivastava, states that he has served copies of applications for impleadment, I.A.

Nos. 19-20, on all the respondents. However, the same is disputed by several counsel, who are representing the respondents in the matter. Therefore, counsel for the applicant is directed to file adequate proof of service of the applications for impleadment on all the respondents and the Registry will cross-check whether all the counsel for the parties have been served with the applications for impleadment or not.

I.A. Nos. 21-22, applications for substitution and I.A. Nos. 23-24, applications for condonation of delay be listed before the Regular Bench, which is seized of the matter, for appropriate orders.

In so far as the applications for intervention, I.A. Nos. 27-28, filed by Mr. Akhil Kumar Sahoo, Applicant in person, is concerned, he is directed to serve a copy of the applications on all the counsel representing the parties. After he files proof of service of the same, the applications for intervention be also listed before the Regular Bench for appropriate orders.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Bala Kapur)
| | Court Master

|
|