

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.5-6, 7-8, 21-22 AND 23-24  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 10866-10867 OF 2010

M.SIDDIQ@H.M.SIDDIQ,JAMIAT ULAMA-I-HIND Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHANT SURESH DAS & ORS.ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of bringing on record Lrs. of deceased respondent no.8, c/delay in filing appln. for substitution and substitution of deceased appellant and office report)

Date: 15/04/2013 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For the parties: Mr. S.P. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M.S. Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Hasan Anzar, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Shankar Prasad, Sr Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.  
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Viramjit Benerjee, adv  
Ms. Babita Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. V.M. Vishnu, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Kochar, Adv.  
Mr. Anish Kumar, Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anoop G. Choudhary, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Syed Shahid Husain Rizvi, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Mandal, Adv

Mr. R.C. Gubrele, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.  
Mr. Shahid Anwar, Adv.  
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.  
Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Interlocutory Application Nos.5-6 and 7-8  
Put up after four weeks.

Interlocutory Application Nos.21-22 and 23-24  
Delay condoned.

Applications for substitution are allowed.

| (Neetu Khajuria)

| (Sneh Bala Mehra)

|  
| Sr. P.A.

| Court Master

|