

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 5-6 and 7-8 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10866-10867 OF 2010

M.SIDDIQ (D) THR. LR. MAULANA ASHHAD RSH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHANT SURESH DAS & ORS.ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 01/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For the appearing parties :

Mr. S.P. Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Hasan Anzar, Adv.
Mr. M.S. Khan, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Ballori, Adv,
Mr. Tirpurari Ray, Adv.
Mr. Rajendar Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Gubrele, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Mandal, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Shukla, Adv.
For M/s Fox Mandal and Co.

Mr. Ravi Shankar Prasad, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
Mr. Shubhashis R. Soren, Adv.
Mr. Bharat sood, Adv.
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shahid Anwar, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

Mr. Anoop George Choudhary, Sr.Adv.

Ms. June Chaudhary, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.

Mr. Hareesh Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Naved Khan, Adv.

Md. Shahid Anwar, Adv.

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for substitution as well as on the applications for condonation of delay in filing the substitution applications.

Let the reply to the applications be filed within three weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master