

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NOS.5-6 & 7-8
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 10866-10867 OF 2010

M.SIDDIQ (D) THR. LR. MAULANA ASSHAD ETC. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHANT SURESH DAS & ORS.ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 29/07/2013 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For parties:

Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif, Adv.
Mr. Manoj V. George, Adv.
Mr. Arif Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Gubrele, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Somabrata Mandal, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Mandal, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Shukla, Adv.
for M/s Fox Mandal & Co.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.

Mr. Anoop George Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.
Ms. June Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.

Md. Shahid Anwar, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. Ahmad S. Azhar, Adv.
Mr. Shashank, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Shankar Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Sambeet Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter, dated 26th July, 2013, circulated by
learned counsel for the appellants, the matters are adjourned by
four weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|
|