

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 7226/2011

MOHAMMAD HASHIM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWAN SHRI RAM VIRAJMAN, RAM JANAM B&amp;OR

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 03/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aditya Samaddar, Adv.  
Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. B. K. Satija, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Gubrele, Adv.

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' time is allowed to learned counsel for the appellant to comply with the office report dated 01.08.2015.

(Sweta Dhyani)  
Sr. P.A.(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)  
Court Master