

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 10866-10867 OF 2010

MOHAMMAD SIDDIQ (D) THR. LRS. MAULANA ASSHAD ETC.

...Appellants

MAHANT SURESH DAS & ORS. ETC. ETC.

VERSUS

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

Office Report for directions in Civil Appeals above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.10.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass an order which inter-alia reads as under:-

“ Office report suggests that certain directions were issued by the High Court of Allahabad regarding publication and reporting of the case in the press/media. It also refers to a letter dated 10.04.2014 received from Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, OSD Home/RJB-Bm case. A copy of the letter as also the direction referred to in the office report shall be placed on record. Learned counsel for the parties may examine the relevant directions and the letter before the next date of hearing and make their submissions.

Directions for providing copies of the record in digital form shall in the meantime remain in abeyance.

We are informed that Mr. T.A. Khan earlier appointed as Observer has expressed his willingness to continue in that capacity for some more time. In the circumstances we allow Mr. Khan to continue as Observer in terms of our order issued earlier.

Post after Dusshera holidays.”

It is submitted that a copy of letter dated 10.04.2014 received from Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, OSD Home/RJB-BM case as also the directions of the High Court are enclosed herewith for kind perusal of Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that two more reports of Observers dated 27.09.2015 and 11.10.2015 have been received & the same have been included in Paper-books.

The Civil Appeals above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for further directions.

Dated this the 28th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Gubrele, Advocate
Mr. Y.P. Dhingra, advocate.
Mr. D. K. Sinha, Advocate
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Advocate
Mr. Shahid Anwar, Advocate
Mr. B.K. Satija, Advocate
Mr. Hasan Anzar, Advocate
Mr. Amit Pawan, Advocate
Mr. Anish Kr. Gupta, Advocate
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Advocate
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR