

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10866-10867/2010

M.SIDDIQ (D) THR. LR. MAULANA ASHHAD RSH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHANT SURESH DAS & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date : 23/02/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif,Adv.
Mr. Aarif Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Danish Sher Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Md. Shahid Anwar,Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. N. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. V.V.V.M.B.N.S. Pattabhi Ram, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.

Ms. Deepshikha Bharati, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, A.S.G.

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. A. Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. B. K. Satija,Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. M. R. Shamshad,Adv.

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohan Prasaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav K. Malik, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Gubrele, Adv.

Mr. Anoop George Choudhrie, Sr. Adv.
Ms. June Choudhrie, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.
Mr. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Milan Laskar, Adv.

Mr. Anoop George Choudhary, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Choudhary, vinod jha
Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Mandal, Adv.
Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Bansal, Adv.
for M/s Fox Mandal & Co., Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Order dated 30.10.2015 passed by this Court in these
appeals shall be complied with within four weeks.

List after four weeks.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER