

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL
NO. 7226 OF 2011

MOHAMMAD HASHIM

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

BHAGWAN SHRI RAM VIRAJMAN,
RAM JANAM B&OR

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Three weeks' time, as a last opportunity, is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to comply with the Office Report dated 25th May, 2016, failing which, the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

.....J.
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

NEW DELHI,
JULY 29, 2016

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
RASHI GUPTA
Date: 2016.08.01
17:02:45 IST
Reason:
ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 7226/2011

MOHAMMAD HASHIM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWAN SHRI RAM VIRAJMAN,
RAM JANAM B&OR

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 29/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Samaddar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.
 Mr. R. K. Rajwanshi, Adv.
 Ms. Deepshikha Bharati, Adv.

 Mr. B. K. Satija, Adv.

 Mr. R. C. Gubrele, Adv.

 Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.

 UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

 Three weeks' time, as a last opportunity, is granted to the
learned counsel for the appellant to comply with the Office Report
dated 25th May, 2016, failing which, the appeal shall stand
dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]