

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 2215/2011

MISBAHUDDEEN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHANT SURESH DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 2636/2011

C.A. No. 2894/2011

C.A. No. 4192/2011

C.A. No. 4739/2011

C.A. No. 4740/2011

C.A. No. 4768-4771/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 03/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.C.George Thomas,Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

Mr. R. C. Gubrele,Adv.

Mr.Aditya Samaddar,Adv.

Mr. M. R. Shamshad,Adv.

Mr.Uzmi Jameel Husain,Adv.

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi,Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

Mr.V.Susheatha,Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Md. Shahid Anwar,Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

Mr.Chandra Shekhar Suman,Adv.  
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. B. K. Satija,Adv.

Mr. M. R. Shamshad,Adv.

Mr.Abhinav Malik,Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

Mr. R. C. Gubrele,Adv.

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi,Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

Mr.Syed Mehdi Imam,Adv.  
Mohd.Parvez Dabas,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per office report some of the respondents have died and in respect of some of the respondents certificate of service has been received from the concerned High Court with remarks 'incomplete address". Hence, Ld.counsel for the appellant is directed to take appropriate steps within four weeks

List the matter again on 15.09.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

SB