

\206ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XI  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

I.A. 6/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 7226/2011

MOHAMMAD HASHIM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWAN SHRI RAM VIRAJMAN, RAM JANAM B&OR

Respondent(s)

(for substitution for bringing on record lrs. of deceased  
petitioner and office report)

Date : 26/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aditya Samaddar, Adv.

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. B. K. Satija, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Gubrele, Adv.

Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since I.A. for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the  
deceased sole appellant is being objected by opposite party hence  
four weeks time is given to file the reply in the first instance.  
List again on 5.10. 2016.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG