

Item No.14 1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 2215/2011

MISBAHUDDIEN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHANT SURESH DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 2636/2011

Office Report)

C.A. No. 2894/2011

Office Report)

C.A. No. 4192/2011

Office Report)

C.A. No. 4739/2011

Office Report)

C.A. No. 4740/2011

Office Report)

C.A. No. 4768-4771/2011

Office Report)

Date : 15/09/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. C. George Thomas,Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

Mr. R. C. Gubrele,Adv.

Mr. Aditya Samaddar,Adv.

Mr. M. R. Shamshad,Adv.

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi,Adv.

Item No.14 2

Mr. Vishnu Shanker Jain,Adv.

Mr. Sriram Parkkat,Adv.

Mr. Devesh Saxena,Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery,Adv.

Mr. Ankit Raj,Adv.

Ms. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Md. Shahid Anwar,Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman,Adv.

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. B. K. Satiya,Adv.

Mr. M. R. Shamshad,Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Kumar Malik,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

Mr. R. C. Gubrele,Adv.

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi,Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

Ms. Veena Rattan,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

Mr. A.S. Pundir,Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif,Adv.

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam,Adv.

Ms./Mr. Shamama Anish,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The office report states that the learned counsel for the appellant in C.A. No. 4192/2011 has filed an application for

Item No.14 3

substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondent

Nos. 16, 21 and 22. The said application shall be processed for

listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

In all other matters, four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the appellants to comply with the terms of the order, dated 3.8.2016 of this Court.

All the counsel are directed to share the available information - addresses of the parties with other counsel for quick service.

List again on 26.10. 2016.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG