

Z

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7226/2011

MOHAMMAD HASHIM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWAN SHRI RAM VIRAJMAN, RAM JANAM B&OR

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 25/11/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Samaddar, Adv.

Ms. Harshita Deshwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rajwanshi, Adv.

Ms. Deepshikha Bharati, Adv.

Mr. Navneet Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. B. K. Satija, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Gubrele, Adv.

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for substitution to bring on record Lrs of
deceased appellant is allowed.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

(Meenakshi Kohli)

(Madhu Narula)

Court Master

Court Master