

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed : 04.01.2017
Court : 10
Item : 3

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2 OF 2016

(Application for directions)

IN

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 33-34 OF 2016

(Application for intervention converted into W.P. (C) No. 105 of 2016 vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 26.10.2016 filed by Dr. Subramanian Swamy, Petitioner-in-person)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 10866-10867 OF 2010

MOHAMMAD SIDDIQ @ HAFIZ
MOHAMMAD SIDDIQ ETC. ETC.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

MAHANT SURESH DAS & ORS. ETC. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The applications above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25th November, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“ List the matter before a Bench of which one of us
(Rohinton Falli Nariman, J.) is not a member.”**

It is submitted that Notice of Hearing was issued to Dr. Subramanian Swamy, Intervenor-in-person on 29.11.2016 and as per Tracking report on India Post website, the Notice of Hearing was delivered to Intervenor-in-person.

The application in the matter above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 3rd day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Md. Irshad Ahmad, Advocate
Dr. Subramanian Swamy, Intervenor-in-person (I.A. No. 33-34)
Mr. R.C. Gubrele, Advocate
M/s. Fox Mondal & Co., Advocates
Mr. R.P. Mehrotra, Advocate
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Advocate
Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Advocate
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Advocate
Mr. Y.P. Dhingra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR