

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1-2/2016 in I.A. 33-34/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s).
10866-10867/2010

M.SIDDIQ (D) THR. LR. MAULANA ASHHAD RSH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHANT SURESH DAS & ORS.ETC.ETC.
(for directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 04/01/2017 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For the parties:

Ms. Nitya Ramakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. V. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

Mr. A. Rasheed Qureshi, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

Dr. Subramanian Swamy, Adv.
Dr. R. Swaraj, Adv.
Mr. Yatinder Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. I.S. Shastri, Adv.

Intervenor-in-person

Md. Shahid Anwar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rajwanshi, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.
Mr. Deepshikha Bhari, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Ms. V. Mohna, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nalin Kohli, Adv.

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. B. K. Satija, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Huzefa A. Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. R. Shamsad, Adv.
Mr. Zakir Ahmad Khan, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Samaddar, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikramajit Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shamsery, Adv.
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Malik, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Gubrele, Adv.

Mr. Anoop George Choudhrie, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. June Choudhrie, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Tayib Khan, Adv.
Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Aranya Moulick, Adv.
M/s Fox Mandal & Co., Adv.

Mr. S.K. Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the Order dated 10th August, 2015 wherein it was ordered that the learned counsel for the parties should appear before the Registrar to work out a satisfactory and agreeable method by which documents may be translated, collated, compiled and filed by the parties concerned. Office to submit its report as to the preparation of the paper books and the compliance with the aforesaid order by the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

In case learned counsel have not appeared so far. Let them appear before the concerned Registrar within a period of ten days from today. Let office to submit its report in this regard.

Petitions/Documents may be exchanged by the learned counsel for the parties within ten days.

Let copy of the Intervention application be also furnished to the leaned counsel appearing for the other parties.

List along with report on 23rd January, 2017.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER