

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2 OF 2016

(Application for directions filed by Dr. Subramanian Swamy, Intervenor-in-person)

IN

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 33-34 OF 2016

(Application for intervention converted into W.P. (C) No. 105 of 2016 vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 26.10.2016 filed by Dr. Subramanian Swamy, Intervenor-in-person)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2 OF 2017

(Application seeking permission to appear and argue in-person before the Hon'ble Court)

IN

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION D. NOS. 5827 OF 2017

(Application for intervention filed by Mr. Purushothaman Mulloli, Intervenor-in-person)

IN

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 33-34 OF 2016

(Application for intervention converted into W.P. (C) No. 105 of 2016 vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 26.10.2016 filed by Dr. Subramanian Swamy, Intervenor-in-person)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 10866-10867 OF 2010

MOHAMMAD SIDDIQ @ HAFIZ
MOHAMMAD SIDDIQ ETC. ETC.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

MAHANT SURESH DAS & ORS. ETC. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The applications above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04th January, 2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“ Perused the Order dated 10th August, 2015 wherein it was ordered that the learned counsel for the parties should appear before the Registrar to work out a satisfactory and agreeable method by which documents may be translated, collated, compiled and filed by the parties concerned. Office to submit its report as to the preparation of the paper books and the compliance with the aforesaid order by the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

In case learned counsel have not appeared so far. Let them appear before the concerned Registrar within a period of ten days from today. Let office to submit its report in this regard.

Petitions/Documents may be exchanged by the learned counsel for the Intervention application be also furnished to the learned counsel appearing for the other parties.

List along with report on 23rd January, 2017.”

It is submitted that the Counsels have been appeared before the Registrar (Misc.) on 09.01.2017 and 18.01.2017 and Report of Registrar (Misc.) is enclosed herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court. (Report enclosed)

It is further submitted that Dr. Subramanian Swamy, Intervenor-in-person has filed proof of service of intervention application on the counsel for the appellant/respondents.

It is further submitted that Mr. Purushottaman Mulloli, Intervenor-in-person has on 17.01.2017 filed applications for intervention in I.A. Nos. 33-34 of 2016 in C.A. Nos. 10866-67 of 2010 alongwith application for seeking permission to appear and argue in-person before the Hon'ble Court. The application for seeking permission to appear and argue in-person is registered as I.A. Nos. 1-2 of 2017 in I.A. D. Nos. 5827 of 2017 in I.A. Nos. 33-34 of 2016. Mr. Purushottaman Mulloli, Intervenor-in-person had interaction with Registrar (Misc.) on 21.01.2017. (Copy of the interaction report is enclosed herewith)

It is further submitted that M/s. Shakil Ahmad Syed and Syed Shahid Husain Rizvi, Advocates have on 19.01.2017 filed reply on behalf of Respondent Nos. 21 and 25 respectively in I.A. Nos. 33-34 of 2016. (Copies of reply affidavit are circulated herewith)

The applications in the matter above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 21st day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Md. Irshad Ahmad, Advocate
Dr. Subramanian Swamy, Intervenor-in-person (I.A. Nos. 33-34)
Mr. R.C. Gubrele, Advocate
M/s. Fox Mondal & Co., Advocates
Mr. R.P. Mehrotra, Advocate
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Advocate
Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Advocate
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Advocate
Mr. Y.P. Dhingra, Advocate
Mr. Purushottaman Mulloli, Intervenor-in-Person (IA Nos.)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR