

<ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 4740/2011

GOPAL SINGH VISHARAD SURVIVED BY R.SINGH Appellant(s)
VERSUS

FAROOQ AHMAD & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with office report)

Date : 31/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.P.V.Yogeshwaran,Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Chandra Shekhar Suman,Adv.
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta,Adv.
Mr. A. S. Pundir,Adv.
Mr. B. K. Satija,Adv.
Mr.Abhinav Kr.Malik,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.
Mr.N.A.Usmani,Adv.
Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the appellant has failed to file an application for substitution in respect of the deceased respondent No.7 in spite of last chance granted. However, I am inclined to grant two more weeks time subject to the condition that he takes steps and deposits a sum of Rs. 1000/- in the Supreme Court Employees Mutual Welfare Fund as cost within the same period.

ITEM NO.5

-2-

AC4740/2011

If the above conditions are not satisfied, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution. If steps are taken, Registry to process as per rules.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB