

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 9/2017 in Civil Appeal No. 7226/2011

MOHAMMAD HASHIM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWAN SHRI RAM VIRAJMAN, RAM JANAM B&OR

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date : 03/04/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR
Mr. Aditya Samaddar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR
Mr. Atulesh Kuamr, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rajwanshi, Adv.
Ms. Deepshika Bharati, Adv.Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Kumar Malik, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

Mr. B. K. Satija, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Gubrele, Adv.

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, AOR
Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant states that he will make further efforts to trace the names of the LR's. of deceased respondent no. 16, so as to enable him to file an application for substitution. The learned counsel shall do so within a period of four weeks from today.

(LAYA RAWAT)
SR.P.A.(SHAKTI P. SHARMA)
COURT MASTER