

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.11

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s). 10866-10867/2010

M.SIDDIQ (D) THR. LRS. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHANT SURESH DAS AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No. 131194/2017 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

WITH C.A. No. 2215/2011 (III-A)

(FOR DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD ON IA 138265/2017)

C.A. No. 6965/2011 (III-A)

(FOR DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD ON IA 139792/2017)

C.A. No. 4192/2011 (III-A)

(FOR DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD ON IA 139796/2017)

C.A. No. 5498/2011 (III-A)

(FOR DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD ON IA 140397/2017)

C.A. No. 7226/2011 (III-A)

(FOR DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD ON IA 138952/2017)

C.A. No. 8096/2011 (III-A)

(FOR DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD ON IA 139052/2017)

C.A. No. 4768-4771/2011 (III-A)

(FOR DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD ON IA 138272/2017)

C.A. No. 2636/2011 (III-A)

(FOR DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD ON IA 138263/2017)

C.A. No. 821/2011 (III-A)

(FOR DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD ON IA 139625/2017)

C.A. No. 4739/2011 (III-A)

(FOR DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD ON IA 138950/2017)

Date : 17-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR
Mr. C. George Thomas, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Chaubey, Adv.
Ms. Qurratulain, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Shree, Adv.
Mr. Kunwar Aditya Singh, Adv.Mr S.S. Shamshery, Adv.
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
 Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
 Ms. Indira B., Adv.

Ms. Namita Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. R. C. Gubrele, AOR

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR
 Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
 M/s. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR
 Ms. Aditi Mohan, Adv.
 Ms. Inda Mairom, Adv.

M/S. Fox Mandal & Co., AOR
 Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, AOR
 Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR
 Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

(Applicant)

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
 Mr. Shantanu M., Adv.
 Mr. Rohit R., Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR
 Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR
 Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, AOR
 Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR
 Mr. Md. Shahid Anwar, AOR

Ms. Namita Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. R. C. Gubrele, AOR
 Mr. R. C. Gubrele, AOR

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR
 Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
 M/s. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR
 Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
 Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr S.S. Shamshery, Adv.
 Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
 Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
 Ms. Indira B., Adv.

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR
 Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR
 Mr. C. George Thomas, Adv.
 Ms. Akriti Chaubey, Adv.
 Ms. Qurratulain, Adv.
 Ms. Tanya Shree, Adv.
 Mr. Kunwar Aditya Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR
 Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR
 Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR
 Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, AOR
 Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR
 Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, AOR
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
 Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR
 Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR
 M/S. Fox Mandal & Co., AOR
 Mr. Ajit Singh Pundir, AOR
 Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR
 Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR
 Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications filed by Mr. Amit Pawan, Advocate, for discharge of Mr. Anis Kumar Gupta, Advocate, and Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Advocate, are allowed.

Accordingly, name of Mr. Amit Pawan, Advocate, be shown in the record on behalf of respondent-Mahant Dharamdas.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
 COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
 BRANCH OFFICER