

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.1

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 10866-10867/2010

M.SIDDIQ (D) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHANT SURESH DAS AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4768-4771/2011 (III-A)

C.A. No. 2636/2011 (III-A)

C.A. No. 821/2011 (III-A)

C.A. No. 4739/2011 (III-A)

C.A. No. 4905-4908/2011 (III-A)

C.A. No. 2215/2011 (III-A)

C.A. No. 4740/2011 (III-A)

C.A. No. 2894/2011 (III-A)

C.A. No. 6965/2011 (III-A)

C.A. No. 4192/2011 (III-A)

C.A. No. 5498/2011 (III-A)

C.A. No. 7226/2011 (III-A)

C.A. No. 8096/2011 (III-A)

Diary No. 22744/2017 (XI)

Date : 13-07-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)  
CA 10866-10867/2010

Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv..  
Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR  
Mr. Shahid Nadeem Ansari, Adv.  
Ms. Avani Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. C. George Thomas, Adv.  
Ms. Akriti Chaubey, Adv.  
Ms. Qurrantulain, Adv.  
Ms. Tanya Shree, Adv.  
Mr. Kunwar Aditya Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ishwar Mohanty, Adv.  
Ms. Hamsini Shankar, Adv.  
Mr. Zain Maqbool, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanshi Jaiswal, Adv.

CA 4768-4771/2011

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Aditi, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Bhuvan Jayant, Adv.  
Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR

CA 2215/2011 Mr. Yusuf Hatim Muchhala, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Zafaryab Jilani, Adv.  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR  
Mr. C. George Thomas, Adv.  
Ms. Akriti Chaubey, Adv.  
Ms. Qurrantulain, Adv.  
Ms. Tanya Shree, Adv.  
Mr. Kunwar Aditya Singh, Adv.

CA 4739/2011 Mr. Hari Shankar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR

CA 6965/2011 Mr. P.N. Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Ranjana Agnihotri, Adv.  
Ms. Sangeeta Mandal, Adv.  
Ms. Mamta Tewari, Adv.  
Ms. Sukanya Basu, Adv.  
M/s. Fox Mandal & Co., AOR

CA 4740/2011 Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.  
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.  
Ms. Indira Bhakhar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. T. Bhaskar Gowtham, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

CA 6965/2011 Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.  
Mr. Puneet, Adv.  
Mr. Avdesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

CA 821/2011 Mr. Zafaryab Jilani, Adv.  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR  
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.  
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.  
Mr. Daanish Ahmad Syed, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Shakim, Adv.

Mr. Mujeebuddin Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Niaz Ahmad Farooqui, Adv.  
Mr. Pulkit Chandna, Adv.  
Mr. Milan Laskar, Adv.  
Ms. Kanika Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Hans Osmani, Adv.

CA 2894/2011 &  
CA 7226/2011

Mr. Zafaryab Jilani, Adv.  
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, AOR  
Mr. Nizampasha, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Samaddar, Adv.  
Mr. Zaki Ahmad Khan, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR  
Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, AOR  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR  
Mr. R.C. Gubrele, AOR  
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s)/  
Applicant(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG  
Mr. Aman Sinha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.  
Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.  
Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG  
Mr. Raghvendra Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Madan Mohan Pandey, AAG, U.P.  
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AAG, U.P.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.  
Ms. Vaidruti Mishra, Adv.

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Shamsery, Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Aditi, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Bhuvan Jayant, Adv.  
Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwanath Gadnis, Adv.

Mr. Karunesh Kumar Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Awdhesh Chaubey, Adv.  
Ms. Kirti Taneja, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Bharti, Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.  
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.  
Ms. Indira Bhakhar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. T. Bhaskar Gowtham, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv. [AOR]

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.  
Mr. Acharya Santosh Prasad Chaurasiya, Adv.  
Mr. Acharya Santosh Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv. [AOR]  
Mr. Yash Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Subhashis R. Soren, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.  
Mr. Sarthak Nayak, Adv.  
Mr. Shridhar Pottaraju, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Tushar Thareja, Adv.  
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas, Adv.

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, AOR  
Mr. M.T. Khan, Adv.  
Mr. S. Mansoor Ali, Adv.  
Mr. Zeeshan Rizvi, Adv.  
Mr. Mujeebudheen Jehan, Adv.  
Mr. Rashid Saeed, Adv.

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR  
Mr. Ibad Mushtaq, Adv.  
Mr. Jawad Tariq, Adv.  
Mr. Syed Sajjad Hussain, Adv.  
Mr. Kauser Hussain, Adv.

Mr. S.P. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, AOR  
Mr. Piyush Kant Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhakar Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Radhika Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Ambuj Ojha, Adv.  
Ms. A. Deepa, Adv.

Mr. Barun Kumar Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Birender Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Tarunjeet Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjeet Lal Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Priyal Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Priya Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Prathvi Raj Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Sain, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. P.N. Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Ranjana Agnihotri, Adv.  
Ms. Sangeeta Mandal, Adv.  
Ms. Mamta Tewari, Adv.  
Ms. Sukanya Basu, Adv.  
M/s. Fox Mandal & Co., AOR

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.  
Ms. Vidyottama, Adv.  
Mr. Sai Deepak, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Lokhande, Adv.  
Mr. Harshit Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR

Ms. Sucheta Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Rajvanshi, Adv.  
Mr. Harshvardhan Singh Rathore, Adv.  
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR  
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Devika Gulati, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.  
Mr. Robin Khokhar, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Gubrele, AOR  
Mr. M.R. Shamsad, AOR  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR  
Mr. Md. Shahid Anwar, AOR  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR  
Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR  
Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR  
Mr. Ajit Singh Pundir, AOR  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR

Mr. Virendra Chaubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants in Civil Appeal Nos. 10866-10867/2010 resumed his arguments, which remained inconclusive. He has assured the Court that he will conclude his arguments within an hour.

List the matter at 2.00 p.m. on 20.7.2018.

(Deepak Guglani)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Assistant Registrar