

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.1

SECTION III-A/X/XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 10866-10867/2010

M.SIDDIQ (D) THR. LRS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

MAHANT SURESH DAS & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. NO. 4768-4771/2011 (III-A) [ITEM NO.43.1]

C.A. NO. 2636/2011 (III-A) [ITEM NO.43.2]

C.A. NO. 821/2011 (III-A) [ITEM NO.43.3]

C.A. NO. 4739/2011 (III-A) [ITEM NO.43.4]  
(FOR DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD ON IA 95540/2018)

C.A. NO. 4905-4908/2011 (III-A) [ITEM NO.43.5]

C.A. NO. 2215/2011 (III-A) [ITEM NO.43.6]

C.A. NO. 4740/2011 (III-A) [ITEM NO.43.7]

C.A. NO. 2894/2011 (III-A) [ITEM NO.43.8]

C.A. NO. 6965/2011 (III-A) [ITEM NO.43.9]

C.A. NO. 4192/2011 (III-A) [ITEM NO.43.10]

C.A. NO. 5498/2011 (III-A) [ITEM NO.43.11]

C.A. NO. 7226/2011 (III-A) [ITEM NO.43.12]

C.A. NO. 8096/2011 (III-A) [ITEM NO.43.13]

DIARY NO(S). 22744/2017 (XI) [ITEM NO.43.14]

W.P.(C) NO. 294/2018 (X) [ITEM NO.43.15]  
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 29-10-2018 These cases were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For parties:

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Vrinda Grover, Adv.  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR  
Ms. Akriti Chaubey, Adv.  
Ms. Qurratulain, Adv.  
Ms. Tanya Shree, Adv.  
Mr. Kunwar Aditya Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ishwar Mohanty, Adv.  
Ms. Hamsini Shankar, Adv.  
Mr. Zain Maqbool, Adv.  
Ms. Rubina Jawed, Adv.

Mr. Zafaryab Jilani, Adv.  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.  
Ms. Akriti Chaubey, Adv.  
Ms. Qurratulain, Adv.  
Ms. Tanya Shree, Adv.  
Mr. Kunwar Aditya Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Shamsery, Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Aditi, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Bhuvan Jayant, Adv.  
Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.  
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Shamsery, Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Aditi, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Bhuvan Jayant, Adv.  
Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.  
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG  
Mr. Raghvendra Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Madan Mohan Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.  
Ms. Vadruti Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Zafaryab Jilani, Adv.  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR  
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.  
Ms. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.  
Mr. Milan Laskar, Adv.  
Mr. Daanish Ahmad Syed, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR  
Mr. S.S. Kazi, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Shorda, Adv.  
Mr. Pulkit Chandra, Adv.  
Mr. Haris Osmani, Adv.  
Ms. Kanika Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Ramjee Pandey, AOR

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.L. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Deshwal, Adv.  
For Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Karunesh Kumar Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.  
Ms. Indira Bhakhar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. T. Bhaskar Gowtham, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Zafaryab Jilani, Adv.  
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, AOR  
Mr. Aditya Samaddar, Adv.  
Ms. Sarah Haque, Adv.  
Mr. Zaki Ahmad Khan, Adv.

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR  
Mr. Nizam Parha, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Samaddar, Adv.  
Ms. Sarah Haque, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sangeeta Mandal, Adv.  
Ms. Mamta Tiwari, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Sukanya Basu, Adv.  
for M/S. Fox Mandal & Co., AOR

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, AOR  
Mr. Syed Mansoor Ali, Adv.  
Mr. Mujeebuddin, Adv.  
Mr. Zeeshan Rizvi, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Tayyab Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Rashid Saeed, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. S.P. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Raunak Parekh, Adv.  
Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. K.K.L. Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Thomas Franklin Caezar, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Suman, Adv.  
Mr. Rohul Mohod, Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Pradhan, Adv.  
Mr. R.R. Bag, Adv.  
For Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR  
Ms. Deep Shikha Bharati, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.  
Mr. Acharya Santosh Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Nisarg Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Chaudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Rita Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Avdhesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajendra Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.  
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Md. Shahid Anwar, AOR

Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwanath B. Gadnis, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Shrivastava, Adv.

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR  
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Devika Gulati, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.  
Mr. Robin Khokhar, Adv.

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR  
Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR  
Mr. Yash Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.  
Mr. Sarthak Nayak, Adv.  
Mr. Shridhar Pottaraju, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Tushar Thareja, Adv.  
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas, Adv.  
Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR  
Mr. Ibad Mushtaq, Adv.  
Ms. Aditi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Barun Kumar sinha, Adv.  
Mrs. Pratibha Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Birendra Kumar Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Swatantra Rai, Adv.  
Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Bharti, Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

Mr. Karunesh Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Sasank Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwanath Gadnis, Adv.

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR  
Mr. Atif Suhrawardi, Adv.  
Mrs. Shamama Anis, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Abdullahkhan, Adv.  
Mr. Tabrez Ahmed, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Noorullah, Adv.

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR  
Mr. Tabrez Ahmed, Adv.  
Mr. Junaid Muzaffar, Adv.  
Mr. Atif Suhrawardy, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Morzullah, Adv.

Mr. Aman Sinha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.  
Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Ms. Sucheta Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Rajvanshi, Adv.  
Mr. Harshvardhan Singh Rathore, Adv.  
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

Ms. Vidyottamma, Adv.  
Mr. Sai Deepak, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Lokhande, Adv.  
Mr. Harshit Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR

Mr. Ajit Singh Pundir, AOR

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR  
Ms. Udit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nanita, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Bajrang Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters in the first week of January, 2019  
for fixing a date of hearing before the appropriate Bench.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR